JERROLD NADLER, New York JIM JORDAN, Ohio
CHAIRMAN RANKING MINORITY MEMBER

U.S. Houge of Representatives

Committee on the Jubiciary

Washington, DL 20515-6216
One Bundred Sixteenth Congress

September 14, 2022

The Honorable Zoe Lofgren
Chairwoman

Committee on House Administration
1309 Longworth House Office Building
Washington, DC 20515

Dear Chairwoman Lofgren:

In accordance with the Committee on House Administration’s regulations, I am
submitting the August 2022 monthly report of the House Committee on the Judiciary. Included
in this report are the following:

L A statement of expenses and fund balance

II. A statement of Commiittee travel expenses

III. A listing of the detailees assigned to our Committee

IV. A listing of the Committee employees and their gross monthly salaries
V. A listing of the activities of the Committee

This letter certifies that copies of this report are available to each Member of the
Committee on the Judiciary. Thank you.

Sincerely,
Jerrold Nadler
Chairman
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DETAILEES ASSIGNED TO OFFICE
Committee on the Judiciary

117 Congress, 2nd Session

July 2022

*2022*

Detailee

Mary- Helen Wimberly
John Lee

Frances Miller

Bradley Craigmyle
Kristi Sawert

Jill Ginstling

Agency
USDJ
USPTO
GPO
DOJ
USPTO

USDJ

Assignments
11/13/21 -10/18/22

05/18/22- 01/02/23
1/3/22-  01/03/23
2/1/22-  1/2/2023
2/24/22- 1/3/2023
5/18/22-1/2/2023



Process Level:
Department:

SPECIAL & SELECT COMMITTEE - PERSONNEL

Employee and Job Title

ANIMLEY, KINGSLEY T
DIRECTOR OF ADMINISTRATION

BANISTER, NICOLE LYNN
COUNSEL

BARNETT, GABRIEL R
PROFESSIONAL STAFF MEMBER

BAUGH, ROBERT PATRICK
FINANCIAL ADMINISTRATOR

BERENBROICK, PHILLIP ANDREW
COUNSEL

BOND 11, NELSON S
SUBCOMMITTEE CHIEF COUNSEL

BREISBLATT, JOSHUA BENJAMIN
SUBCOMMITTEE CHIEF COUNSEL

CHRISTOPHER, EVAN RONALD
COUNSEL

DOTY, JOHN GRAHAM
DEPUTY STAFF DIRECTOR/SENIOR ADVISOR

ELIGAN, VERONICA
PROFESSIONAL STAFF- CRIME

EMMONS, WILLIAM STUART
PROFESSIONAL STAFF MEMBER

FONTENOT, CIERRA BRIONNE
CHIEF CLERK

GRAY, MAURI DEWAUN
DEPUTY CHIEF COUNSEL - CRIME

GREENGRASS, DAVID
SENIOR COUNSEL

HARIHARAN, ARYA
CHIEF COUNSEL FOR OVERSIGHT

HILLER, AARON
GENERAL COUNSEL & DEPUTY STAFF DIRECTOR

KAPPLER, JACQUELINE FRANCES
COUNSEL

KELLER, KEENAN R
SENIOR COUNSEL/SUBCOMMITTEE CHIEF COUNSEL

Report ID: PROO2
Run Date: 08/31/2022

JUC00 COMMITTEE ON JUDICIARY
JU000 COMMITTEE ON JUDICIARY

Annual Salary
91,850.00

126,500.00

60,500.00

40,500.00

134,750.00

170,500.00

151,800.00

126,500.00

139,800.00

123,750.00

72,600.00

75,000.00

134,750.00

181,500.00

170,500.00

203,700.00

126,500.00

203,700.00

Page 1 of 8

U.%. House of Repregentatives
PAYROLL CERTIFICATION - FINAL
08/01/2022 to 08/31/2022

Accounting Organization: 10JUC00

Gross Pay
7,654.17

10,541.67

5,041.67

3,375.00

11,229.17

14,208.33

12,650.00

10,541.67

11,650.00

10,312.50

0.00

6,250.00

11,229.17

15,125.00

14,208.33

16,975.00

10,541.67

16,975.00

Period
08/01/2022 to 08/31/2022

08/01/2022 to 08/31/2022

08/01/2022 to 08/31/2022

08/01/2022 to 08/31/2022

08/01/2022 to 08/31/2022

08/01/2022 to 08/31/2022

08/01/2022 to 08/31/2022

08/01/2022 to 08/31/2022

08/01/2022 to 08/31/2022

08/01/2022 to 08/31/2022

08/01/2022 to 08/31/2022

08/01/2022 to 08/31/2022

08/01/2022 to 08/31/2022

08/01/2022 to 08/31/2022

08/01/2022 to 08/31/2022

08/01/2022 to 08/31/2022

08/01/2022 to 08/31/2022

08/01/2022 to 08/31/2022

Remarks

TERMINATED
07/31/22

P/R CHANGE
08/01/22

P/R CHANGE
08/01/22

Employee No.
168817

194028

192009

137980

185987

164858

179095

193459

132080

133047

180582

188332

194013

10213

172162

157162

177640

135413




.. Bouse of Repregentatives
PAYROLL CERTIFICATION - FINAL
08/01/2022 to 08/31/2022

Process Level: JUO0O COMMITTEE ON JUDICIARY Accounting Organization: 10JUCCO
Department: JU000 COMMITTEE ON JUDICIARY

SPECIAL & SELECT COMMITTEE - PERSONNEL

Employee and Job Title Annual Salary Gross Pay Period
KILLAWI, YASSER OMAR 132,000.00 11,000.00 08/01/2022 to 08/31/2022
COUNSEL
KNIGHT, NATALIE JANE 126,500.00  10,541,67 08/01/2022 to 08/31/2022
COUNSEL
LEE, CASEY S 55,000.00  4,583.33 08/01/2022 to 08/31/2022
STAFF ASSISTANT
MCCOY, ATARAH YOCHEVED 66,000.00  5,500.00 08/01/2022 to 08/31/2022
LEGISLATIVE AIDE/PROFESSIONAL STAFF MEMBER
MORGAN, MATTHEW SOLOMON 140,250.00  11,687.50 08/01/2022 to 08/31/2022
DEPUTY CHIEF COUNSEL - CONSTITUTION
NELSON, MERRICK JAY 84,700.00  7,058.33 08/01/2022 to 08/31/2022
DIGITAL DIRECTOR
PARK, JAMES JONGHYUN 170,500.00  14,208.33 08/01/2022 to 08/31/2022
SUBCOMMITTEE CHIEF COUNSEL
PEARSON, TIMOTHY 99,000.00  8,250.00 08/01/2022 to 08/31/2022
PROFESSIONAL STAFF
PETTY, AGBEKO C 128,500.00  10,708.33 08/01/2022 to 08/31/2022
COUNSEL- CONSTITUTION
PINCKNEY, JANNA L 95,800.00  7,983.33 08/01/2022 to 08/31/2022
INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY DIR
RHEINSTROM, JULIE MICHELLE SAK 132,000.00 11,000.00 08/01/2022 to 08/31/2022
COUNSEL
ROBINSON, MATTHEW NOBLE 138,000.00  11,500.00 08/01/2022 to 08/31/2022
SENIOR COUNSEL-COURTS & IP
RUBIN, DANIEL ALTSHULER 126,500.00  10,541.67 08/01/2022 to 08/31/2022
COMMUNICATIONS DIRECTOR
RUTKIN, AMY B 139,800.00  11,650.00 08/01/2022 to 08/31/2022
CHIEF OF STAFF
SHAH, LIZA H 132,000.00 0.00 08/01/2022 to 08/31/2022
COUNSEL
SHARMA, MOH R 165,000.00  13,750.00 08/01/2022 to 08/31/2022
DIR OF MEMB SVCS & OUTREACH AND POLICY ADV.
SIDDIQUI, FAISAL 27,560.00  2,296.67 08/01/2022 to 08/31/2022
DEPUTY INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY DIRECTOR
SIMPSON, JAMIE LYNNE 170,500.00  14,208.33 08/01/2022 to 08/31/2022
SUBCOMMITTEE CHIEF COUNSEL

Report ID: PRO02 Page 2 of 8

Run Date: 08/31/2022

Remarks

TERMINATED
07/30/22

Employee No.
191632

180012

197168

192269

147809

180211

148200

134938

194323

155058

191630

181839

167360

139175

182830

164302

154029

180387




U.%. Bouge of Repregentatives
PAYROLL CERTIFICATION - FINAL
08/01/2022 to 08/31/2022

Process Level: JU000 COMMITTEE ON JUDICIARY Accounting Organization: 10JU000
Department: JU000 COMMITTEE ON JUDICIARY

SPECIAL & SELECT COMMITTEE - PERSONNEL

Employee and Job Title Annual salary Gross Pay Period

VALDEZ, ANTHONY LOUIS 72,600.00 6,050.00 08/01/2022 to 08/31/2022
LEGISLATIVE AIDE/PROFESSIONAL STAFF MEMBER

VAN WYE, JOSEPH W 72,600.00 6,050.00 08/01/2022 to 08/31/2022
PROFESSIONAL STAFF

VENKATESWARAN, ROMA 66,000.00 5,500.00 08/01/2022 to 08/31/2022

PROFESSIONAL STAFF / LEGISLATIVE AIDE

SPECIAL & SELECT COMMITTEE - LUMP SUM ACCRUED LFAVE

Employee and Job Title Annual Salary Gross Pay Period
EMMONS, WILLIAM STUART 72,600.00  6,050.00

PROFESSIONAL STAFF MEMBER

SHAR, LIZA H 132,000.00  5,958.33

COUNSEL

SPECIAL & SELECT COMMITTEE - HOUSE PAID INTERNSHIP PROGRAM

Employee and Job Title Annual Salary Gross Pay Period
LALIME JR, JOHN STEVEN 12,000.00 400.00 08/01/2022 to 08/31/2022
COMM. HOUSE PAID INTERN - MAJORITY

MARTIN-GONZALEZ, ANALLELY G 21,588.00 0.00 08/01/2022 to 08/31/2022
COMM. HOUSE PAID INTERN - MAJORITY

MEHROTRA, SHREE 12,000.00 866.67 08/01/2022 to 08/31/2022
COMM. HOUSE PAID INTERN - MAJORITY

RALAT-ALBORS, NATALIA ALEXANDR 12,000.00 866.67 08/01/2022 to 08/31/2022
COMM. HOUSE PAID INTERN - MAJORITY

VILLARREAL, ALEXANDRA ELEAN 12,000.00 133.33 08/01/2022 to 08/31/2022
COMM. HOUSE PAID INTERN - MAJORITY

VUONG, MICHAEL N 12,000.00 166.67 08/01/2022 to 08/31/2022
COMM. HOUSE PAID INTERN - MAJORITY

Report ID: PR002 Page 3 of 8
Run Date: 08/31/2022

Remarks

Remarks

Remarks

TERMINATED
08/12/22

APPOINTMENT
08/28/22

TERMINATED
08/26/22

TERMINATED
08/26/22

TERMINATED
08/04/22

TERMINATED
08/05/22

Employee No.
185008

171867

192587

Employee No.
180582

182830

Employee No.
195861

198319

197465

195863

195867

197134



U.%. Bouge of Bepregentatives
PAYROLL CERTIFICATION - FINAL
08/01/2022 to 08/31/2022

Process Level: JUG00 COMMITTEE ON JUDICIARY Accounting Organization:  10JU000
Department: JUO00 COMMITTEE ON JUDICIARY

Employee Group Expenditure Active Paid

SPECIAL & SELECT COMMITTEE - PERSONNEL 372,675.84 37 37

SPECIAL & SELECT COMMITTEE - LUMP SUM ACCRUED LEAVE 12,008.33 0o 2

SPECIAL & SELECT COMMITTEE - HOUSE PAID INTERNSHIP PROGRAM  2,433.34 1 5

Total 387,017.51 38 44

7[@,//%

Report ID: PRO0O2 Page 4 of 8
Run Date: 08/31/2022



Process Level:
Department:

SPECIAL & SELECT COMMITTEE - PERSONNEL

Employee and Job Title

BAKER, STACY L
INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY MANAGER

BIDELMAN, KILEY, NICOLE
CLERK

BREWER, DAVID N
DEPUTY STAFF DIRECTOR

CASTOR, STEPHEN R
GENERAL COUNSEL

CERVENAK, JASON JAMES
CHIEF COUNSEL CRIME

DAVID, KENNETH T
COUNSEL

DYE, RUSSELL MCKINLEY :
COMMUNICATIONS DIRECTOR & COUNSEL

FERGUSON, BETSY R
SENIOR COUNSEL

GEHO, DOUGLAS CHRISTOPHER
CHIEF COUNSEL ADMINISTRATIVE LAW

GRIMM, JAMES T
CHIEF COUNSEL FOR POLICY & STRATEGY

HIXON, CHRISTOPHER R
STAFF DIRECTOR

KOREN, MICHAEL
SENIOR PROFESSIONAL STAFF MEMBER

LESINSKI, JAMES E
SENIOR COUNSEL

LOUIS-CHARLES, NADGEY H
DEPUTY COMMUNICATIONS DIRECTOR

LOVING, ANDREA SANDER
CHIEF COUNSEL IMMIGRATION

NABITY, CAROLINE E
SENIOR COUNSEL

ROTHER, MARY KATHERINE

DEPUTY GENERAL COUNSEL & PARLIAMENTARIAN

SMITHWICK, KYLE BRENT
COUNSEL

Report ID: PR002
Run Date: 08/31/2022

U.S. Bousge of Representatives
PAYROLL CERTIFICATION - FINAL

08/01/2022 to 08/31/2022

JUQO00 COMMITTEE ON JUDICIARY
JU0S0 COMMITTEE ON JUDICIARY-MIN

Annual Salary
40,000.00

95,000.00
199,300.00
180,000.00
150,000.00

90,000.00

70,000.00
120,000.00

' 168,000.00
175,000.00
199,300.00
100,000.00
100,000.00

90,000.00
168,000.00
100,000.00
160,000.00

30,000.00

Page 5 of 8

Accounting Organization: 10JU000

Gross Pay
3,333.33

7,916.67

16,608.33

15,000.00

12,500.00

7,500.00

5,833.33

10,000.00

14,000.00

14,583.33

16,608.33

8,333.33

8,333.33

7,500.00

14,000.00

8,333.33

13,333.33

2,500.00

Period
08/01/2022 to 08/31/2022

08/01/2022 to 08/31/2022

08/01/2022 to 08/31/2022

08/01/2022 to 08/31/2022

08/01/2022 to 08/31/2022

08/01/2022 to 08/31/2022

08/01/2022 to 08/31/2022

08/01/2022 to 08/31/2022

08/01/2022 to 08/31/2022

08/01/2022 to 08/31/2022

08/01/2022 to 08/31/2022

08/01/2022 to 08/31/2022

08/01/2022 to 08/31/2022

08/01/2022 to 08/31/2022

08/01/2022 to 08/31/2022

08/01/2022 to 08/31/2022

08/01/2022 to 08/31/2022

08/01/2022 to 08/31/2022

Remarks Employee No.

176579

171885

141273

28604

134271

183413

177935

1769390

186446

159991

154722

170924

177183

170283

142197

177236

152816

177393




U.S. Bouse of Representatives
PAYROLL CERTIFICATION - FINAL
08/01/2022 to 08/31/2022

Process Level: JU000 COMMITTEE ON JUDICIARY Accounting Organization: 10JUC00
Department: JU090 COMMITTEE ON JUDICIARY-MIN

SPECIAL & SELECT COMMITTEE - PERSONNEL

Employee and Job Title Annual Salary  Gross Pay Period Remarks Emplaoyee No.
WALDEN, ELLIOTT ANNE 90,000.00  7,500.00 08/01/2022 to 08/31/2022 168477
COUNSEL
WOODARD, ANDREA MICHELLE 68,000.00  5,666.67 08/01/2022 to 08/31/2022 170170
CLERK
YATES, ELLA PERRY 105,000.00  8,750.00 08/01/2022 to 08/31/2022 172126
MEMBER SERVICES DIRECTOR

Report ID: PR002 Page 6 of 8

Run Date: 08/31/2022



HU.S. Bouse of Representatines
PAYROLL CERTIFICATION - FINAL
08/01/2022 to 08/31/2022

Process Level: JU000 COMMITTEE ON JUDICIARY Acoounting Organization:  10JUG00
Depariment: JU090 QOMMITTEE ON JUDICIARY-MIN

Employee Group Expenditure Active Paid

SPECIAL & SELECT COMMITTEE - PERSONNEL  208,133.31 21 21

Total 20813331 21 21

I CERTIFY THAT THE LISTED EMPLOYEES HAVE PERFORMED THEIR ASSIGNED
OFFICIAL DUTIES FOR THE OFFICES OF THE EMPLOYING AUTHORITY, AND
THAT THEY HAVE CERTIFIED THAT THEY HAVE NO RELATIONSHIP TO A
CURRENT MEMBER OF CONGRESS, UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED HEREON.

VQ;; e

Page 7 of 8
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®.%. Bouse of RBepresentatives
PAYROLL CERTIFICATION - FINAL
08/01/2022 to 08/31/2022

Process Level: JUa00 COMMITTEE oN JUDICIARY Accounting Organization; 10Ju000
Employeo Group Expenditure Active Paid
SPECIAL & SELECT COMMITTEE - PERSONNEL 580,709.15 58 &8
SPECIAL & SELECT COMMITTEE - LUMP SUM ACCRUED LEAVE 12,008.33 0 2
SPECIAL & SELECT COMMITTEE - HOUSE PAID INTERNSHIP PROGRAM 243334 1 &
Totai 595,150.82 59 65

COMMENTS: (EXCEPTIONS MUST BE LISTED WITHIN THIS BOX) - pewsssmsisissimsassns ssemmmmnmnes

Report ID: PRO02 Page 8 of 8
Run Date: 08/31/2022



ACTIVITIES OF THE U.S. HOUSE COMMITTEE ON THE JUDICIARY

117" Congress 2" Session
August 2022

Full Committee

e Hearings and Meetings:
Nothing to Report

o Full Committee Action;
Nothing to Report

e Bills Reported to the House:
Nothing to Report

e Floor Action:
Nothing to Report

e Became Public Law:
August 3, 2022 — H.R. 23359, the “Homicide Victims' Families' Rights
Act 0of 20217
August 16, 2022 — H.R. 6943, the “Public Safety Officer Support Act of
2022~
August 16, 2022 — H.R. 2992, the “Traumatic Brain Injury and Post-
Traumatic Stress Disorder Law Enforcement Training Act” or the “TBI
and PTSD Law Enforcement Training Act”

Subcommittee on the Constitution, Civil Rights, and Civil Liberties

e Hearings and Meetings:
Nothing to Report

e Bills Reported to Full Committee:
Nothing to Report

Subcommittee on Courts, Intellectual Property, and the Internet

e Hearings and Meetings:
Nothing to Report

Bills Reported to Full Committee:
Nothing to Report



Subcommittee on Crime, Terrorism, and Homeland Security

e Hearings and Meetings:
Nothing to Report

e Bills Reported to Full Committee:
Nothing to Report

Subcommittee on Immigration and Citizenship

e Hearings and Meetings:
Nothing to Report

e Bills Reported to Full Committee:
Nothing to Report

Subcommittee on Antitrust, Commercial, and Administrative Law

e Hearings and Meetings:
Nothing to Report

e Bills Reported to Full Committee:
Nothing to Report





